RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REMOVING SECTION 264 "HISTORIC AND ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN DISTRICTS" FROM THE CITY OF KINGSTON'S ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

Sponsored By: Laws & Rules Committee: Aldermen: Hirsch, Tierney, Pasti, Mickens

WHEREAS, a request has been made to remove Section 264 "Historic and Architectural Design Districts" from the City of Kingston's Administrative Code; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City to remove Section 264 "Historic and Architectural Design Districts" from the City of Kingston's Administrative Code.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1.** That the Common Council of the City of Kingston authorizes the removal of Section 264 "Historic and Architectural Design Districts" from the City of Kingston's Administrative Code

**SECTION 2.** This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Submitted to the Mayor this // day of	Approved by the Mayor this // day of
September 2024	September, 2024
Mellos	Size
Elisa Tinti, City Clerk	Steven T. Noble, Mayor
Adopted by Council on September	, 2024